Statutory Instrument 45 of 2014.
[CAP. 20:14

Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
By-laws, 2014

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Environment, Water
and Climate has, in terms of section 129A of the Parks and Wild
Life Act [Chapter 20:14], as read with section 97(1) of the Parks
and Wildlife (General) Regulations, 1990, published in Statutory
Instrument 362 of 1990, approved the following by-laws made by
the Parks and Wildlife Management Authority:—

1. These by-laws may be cited as the Parks and Wild Life
Management Authority (Tariff of Fees) By-laws, 2014.

2. The Schedule sets out the tariff of fees payable by residents
and non-residents in Zimbabwe in respect of the services and facilities
specified therein.

3. The Parks and Wild Life Management Authority (Tariff of
Fees) By-laws, 2007, published in Statutory Instrument 94 of 2007,
are repealed.

SCHEDULE
Parr [
A. DAY ENTRY FEES

Note—

¢ NB All charges in this document include 15% Value Added Tax (VAT)
and 2% tourism levy where applicable.

»  The operator’s employees involved in illegal activities shall be liable
to an individual fine of 10% of any fine charged to the operator or
owner of equipment. Clients who enter into Parks Estate without
paying entry/river usage fees shall be charged double the normal fees
prescribed in this Gazerre.

B. CONSERVATION FEES
1. (1) Notes on conservation fees for Adults—

(a) Touroperatorclients will be allowed re-entry in the Park on production
of copies of pre-submitted lists and identification details relating to
entering clients, except for Rainforest. Individual visitors who exit
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before the day expires will be required to pay for re-entry on the
same day.

(b) Three employees of a tour operator are entitled free access per entry
and free camping.

(c) Two tour Operators employee for every and Rafters will be allowed
free entry.

(d) Persons resident in Zimbabwe shall be charged the equipment of
the fees charged for Persons not resident in Zimbabwe unless they
produce positive identification of their Zimbabwe residence.

(e) Residentpensionersabove 60 years to pay 50% on Conservation fees/
River Usage fees subject to production of Zimbabwean identification
documents.

(f) Miners to pay conservation fees on a daily basis.
(2) Notes on conservation fees for children—

(a) All children who are between six and twelve years old will pay 50%
of the applicable adult entry fees.

(b) All children under six years are exempted from paying entry fees.
(3) Notes on conservation fees for educational tours—

(a) Teachers oneducational tours with pre-school children shall pay 50%
of adult conservation fees, while the bus shall pay the full amount.

(b) Secondary schoolchildren and teachers on educational tours shall
pay 50% of the adult’s conservation and river usage fees.

(c) Primary schoolchildren on educational tours shall pay US$1,00 per
child and the teachers shall pay 50% of the adult rate.

(d) Pre-school on educational tours shall pay US$0,50/per person as
entry fees.

Note: For all 50% discounts on entry fees, if the client has no coin,
the rates will be rounded up to the nearest dollar.

(4) Conservation Fees by Park Category—

Conservation Fees—All those visitors to the Parks facilities and Parks concessions
will pay daily conversation fees for day visitors as tabulated below.
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a Category I
Dally Dally Dally Dally Dally Daily
Conservatlon | CantervatlonFees | Comservatton | Conservatlon Censervation Canservation
Fees Day Accommodated Fees Day Fees Fees Doy Feen
Vidtors Visltors Vidtors Accommoda. | Vidters SADU | Accanmodated
Locats Internatlonal | don SADC
& Intenational
Uss uss Uss Uss$ Uss uss
Rainforest 700 NA 3000 NIA 000 NA
Manapools | R.DO 800 2000 20,00 15.00 15.00
Hwange
MainCamp | 500 m 000 mnon 15,00 00
Robins 300 ano 2000 mnn 15.00 R.00
Sinamacila | 500 RE4H 2000 1nonn [£X04) KRN0
Category IIA
Daily Daity Dally Delly Dafly Daily
Caznservaton Conservation Conservation Conservation Canservatlon Conservatlon
Fees Day Vidtors | Fees Fees Doy Fees Fees Doy Fees
Locaks Accammodated | Vidtors Accommodation | Visiters SADC | Accoavmodated
Visitors Internatdanal International SADC
uss Uss uss uss Uss uss
Zambxzi 500 Am 15.00 &00 1.0 60
Mutusadona | 5.00 00 15.00 R 12.00 6.0
Gonarcehou | 5,00 3.00 1500 500 1.m 6,00

Note:—category 3 & 4 Matobo Parks will pay conservation fees once off every
5 days if accommodation with Parks Fucilities and duily conservation fees will
apply to day visitors.

Category 1IB
Locals Adults International Adults SADC Adulte
Maobo m 1500 12
Category III
Localy Adults International Aduits SADC Adults
uss uss uss
Q
Cunningham 500 0.0 R00
Chivero am n.on 8.0
Kariba S0 10.00 840
Chewere 5.00 n.m 8.0
3 Nyanga .00 10.00 200
Kyle m 10.00 ].m
Chizatin 500 onm ]
N Rifo 5.0 1nm ]800
Sapi S0 1000 200
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Category IV

Locals Adults Internationzl Adufts SADC Adutts

Uss Uss US$
Mushandike .00 1000 LX)
Schalwe 300 0.0 R0
1laroni. Rusita 1.00 1000 L
Umdngwane 3.00 1000 RO
Doma 300 0.0 .00
QOshome 3.00 1900 L0
Ewanrigg 3.00 (0.00 800
Chinhoyi Cavee 3.00 1000 K0
Vimtha 3.00 (0N 8.0
Darwcendale 3.00 10.m 8.00
Chimanimani 3 10.00 R.00
Tuli 3.00 10.00 .00
Nyamancche 100 100 200
Boukon .00 1000 2.0
Chipinge 200 0 . 200
Mbazhe Sancuary 00 1000 am
Binga 100 10.00 m
Chabulala 3.00 1M .00
Mupfute. RP 0 1n.0n .00
Bangnla.Chirisa ano 1000 800
Chirinda 0 .o am
Manjinji 00 0.0 )
Dande 3 10,00 M
Manjircnji Pun 3 0.0 [
Tlaniey A 300 10,00 RN
Maevikedei ano (0.0 ’m
Malapoti o 10.00 RO
Scagwa Res 300 10.00 R0
Ngedi 300 1000 800
Chete 3no wom .00
Umfunxisi 500 1500 1000

Fees for category IV apply to all other Safari Areas, Sanctuaries, Botanical

Gardens/Reserves not mentioned on this list.

C. ENTRY FEES FOR PRIVATE VEHICLES

(a) Buses—special permission is required and only for resident school
children, senior Citizens and disabled.

(b) Private vehicles and minibuses with a seating capacity above 25
persons, including tour buses and overland trucks, are prohibited,
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except for Matopo and Hwange Main Camp. However they will not

be allowed for touring in the Park.

(c) Motor cycles are not allowed in the Parks Estates.

(d) Buses other than those covered in note (a) above should get special

permission from the Director-General.

(e) Vehicles into Chinhoyi caves, Vumba, Ewanrigg and Zmbaezi Camp

lodges will not pay vehicle entry fees.

() Vehicle entry fees for Foreign Tours Operators pertain to entry fees
into the Park for purposes of handling over clients to a local operator
ONLY. Please note Foreign Operators are not allowed to operate in

the Parks Estate.

1.4.2 Entry Fees by Vehicle Type

Kyle Sebakwe, Matobo, Oshome, Other Parks Locally Forelgn Repistered
ChiveroChimanind and afl Category IV Registered vehilcles vehlcle (ALl Parks)
parks (Locally Registered vehieles)

Saloon vehicle pick-up m son 1000

and 4 wheel drive vehicles

Minibuses-up to 28 scats 13,0 [ 1] 3n.00

Trailers 3.m 5. 1nnn

Caravan m sm non

Buscs/Lorries (schools) 0o 10.00 3000

Buscw/Lorries (odier) 0.m 20,00 non

Laorrics (Mining) S0.MVlorry fenury S0V lorry/ entry N/A
Note:—Minibuses into Osborne -US$10,00 (Locally Registered)
ENTRY FEES FOR TOUR OPERATOR’ VEHICLES

Type of Vetdde Gperators Qlants Resldent In [¢ s Not In Zis

Vehicks with maxinwm nincteen seats 1nnn 0.0

Vehicks from twenty 1o twenty-five seats 1200 12000

Caravn 1500 150.00

Trailers sm 50.00

Buscs—for whitcwater rafting s.00 S0

10,00 N/A

CONSERVATION FEES FOR MOONLIGHT VIEWING

6. (1) Notes on Conservation Fees for Moonlight Viewing—

(a) Children (under twelve years) shall pay half the appropriate adult fee.
{b) Toursoperators fee isonly applicable if the Operators brings minimum

of 15 people per month for moonlight viewing.
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(2) Moonlight Conservation fees by Client Type—

{4

Zimtahwean Resident Nou Reddent
Tour Operator’s Clicnes 10.00 35.00
‘Walk in Clicms 15.00 40.00
-3
Part I

2. ACCOMMODATION
Notes on Accommodation Fees—
(a) These fees are for ovemight stay in the lodges, chalets, camping and "ﬂ%
picnic facilities.
(b) Provided that where firewood is the only means of cooking one bundle
will be provided for free.

(c) Guests who make bookings and occupy Parks accommeodation for
seven consecutive nights are entitled to one free night within the
continuous period.

(d) Accommodation feesare inclusive of2% tourismlevy (for foreigners)
and 2% levy and VAT for locals.

(e) Campingand picnicfeeschargedper personunless otherwise specified.

All ordinary sites take a maximum of 6 people and one vehicle,
exclusive and undevelopedsites maximum of 12 peopleand 2 vehicles.

(f) Allchildren (6—12 years) shall pay special rates for camping 50%
of the adult fee.

(g) Educational tours groups to be charged 50% on camping fees.

(h) Accommodation shall becharged perlodge per night, unless otherwise
indicated.

2. (1) Cancellation Policy—
(a) Cancellation prior to 14 days—50% refund.

(b) Cancellation within 14 days—no refund.
(c) Alteration of booking-prior to 30 days—!15% administration fees. 2

(2) Accommodation Fees per Park and Facility—
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Charges per person/night will only apply to walk in clients at station level.

Nan Reddents Locals
QOshome 2 tedrooms (4 beds) 6500 S0
Camping per person RON s
Nyango- Rhodes 2 bedrooms (4 bedsh 11500 90.00
1 bedroom (2 beds) &0.00 S0).00
2 tedroomis (6 beds) nson 90.00
Nyanga- Mare 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 75.00 s0.0n
1 bedroom (2 beds) on.0n 3s.mn
Camping Person night 800 5.0
Chivero 2 hedrooms (4 beds). Kingfisher & Fish Eagle. 1500 shon
Mockingehant, Hombill
Lodge (Standerd Grade) 4 beds 60.00 sn.00
Chakts 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 45.00 3500
Chakews | bedroom 30.00 20.00
Camping/ Caravan/perzon 800 500
Picnic skea/ siue (maatmum of 6 pooplefsive 800 500
Nged Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 hods) s .00
Ski Lodge 6500 N0
Ladge § bedroom (Tloncymioon 2beds) 5000 <000
Chalet | bedroom (2 heds) 30,00 3
Standard Campeiv/person 10.00 sm
Undeveloped Cempeite/ person 10,00 s
Kyle Lodge 3 bedroms (8 beds) Waterbuck 12500 19000
Lodge 2 bedroons (4 bedt) 10000 A5.00
Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds 75.00 0.0
Camping/Caravan/person 800 500
Gonarczhou
Mahatsa Camping/person 15.00 )
Exclusive campsitesiperson 2500 1500
Phaform persen 000 120
Lodge | bedroom 2 heds 75.00 50.00
Ladge 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 10000 8.
TricheHia (4 beds) 125,00 10000
Chipinda Pools Standard Composie/person 15.00 10
Undeveloped Camiprite/person 25.00 15,00
Tented Camps (2 beds) 100.00 mm
Temad Camps (4 beds) 120.00 90.nn
Extra strotcher bods $1Vnight
Scbakwe Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds 30.00 n.m
Lodgre 2 bedrooma (4 beds) 65.00 300
Camping/person R0 .00
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Non Reddents Locals
Matoho Lodge 2 bedrooms (Eagles 4 bods) 10000 0.0
Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 9.6 6500
Lodge | bedrooas 2 beds 1300 An.oo
Tmbila Exccutive Lodge (2 bedmoms) QN0 0o
Chalet 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 6000 40,00
Chalet 1 bedroom (2 beds) 35.00 00
Casmping/Caravan/person 8.0 500
Tlwange Picnic Siws/Overnight Use/She. Shumba.
Ngweshla, Masuma, Deteema. Kennedy
{Max 6 people, any eatra to be charged USS2S
per persan,
Walk i clicnts if kess than tinee peopke
USS$25.00/Perzon
15000 HsN
Canmping per person 1500 000
Bush Camp per person 000 12.00
Guvalala plaform por pxrson 2000 12.00
Main Camp Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds 100.00 5.0
Lodge | bedroom (2 beds) 7500 50.00
Coxtage | bedroom (2 beds) 60,00 40.00
Cottage 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 500 S0.00
Chalket 2 bedrooms (4 beds) IR 4000
Chalet 1 bedrooms (2 beds) 3500 20.00
Sinamatclla Lodge 2 bedrooms (< beds) [L100) 75.00
Lodge | bedroom (2 beds) 7100 50.00
Chalet 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 6000 <000
Chalet | bedroom (2 beds) 500 0,00
Campsitcs/person 1500 10.00
Namwich 2 bedrooens (3 beds) 15000 75.00
Robins Camp Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 7500 50.00
Chaket 2 bedrooms (4 beds) .00 40.00
Chaket | bedroom (2 beds) sm nm
Tsilwane 20000 13000
Zawbwezi Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 12000 R0.00
Buth camps/person 15.00 .00
Vendor Switvmonth
Manapools Specia) Lodge 2 bedrooms (8 beds) 160.00 12000
Standard Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 100.00 75.00
Sundard Campsite per site (Nyanxpi) 1000 5.0
Exclusive Compsites (max 6 people, any extra 15000 nim
to pay US$3M
Chitake Eaclusive Campe/site (max 6 poople, 20000 15000
any cxtra to pay USS3M
Ordinary siws to be charged per penon Standard Campsite/person 1.2.4.7.8. 10,12, 0.00 1000
14,1526 & R
Exchusive sits 10 be charged/p New Ndungu | & 2 & Chitke 2 3000 1500
Maxusadona Eaclusive Lodge 9 beds 12000 7500
Exclusive Campsitcs/person 2500 1500
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Non Residents Locals
Sandard Campsitc/person 15.0n wnm
Kagsma Pen Makeshift Canpsite/persen 2000 12m
Vumba Swndard Campitc R0 S
Lodges 2 bedrooms (4 beds) 4500 40.00
Chimanimani Mounuain ITut por bed 8.0 .m0
Sundard Site/person .00 Am
Undeveloped Campsite/person &.00 S0
Darwendale Lodge 2 bedrooms (3 beds) <500 n.m
Camping Comvan/person A 5.0
Picnic Siw/Overnight Usefperson .00 &0
KaribaNyenyana Comp Ledge 3 bedrooms (6 heds) 90N0 5.m
Mashuma Camp Bush Camp/person 15.00 nmM
Campsiws/person .00 s
Chinhoyi Developed Campsites/person 8.00 5.0
Picni¢ (per sic manimum 6 people 8.00 5.0
Chauerira Bush Camp/person 2550 10.00
CunninghanvMaylair Campsies/person 8.00 5.m
Muthandike ocwls per perzon 8.0 5.m
Bas Lodge (5 hed) %0.00 as.m
Boulion Adamica Ladge 2 hedrooms 75.00 0.0
1lastcls por person S0
Umdngwane Cumping/person &00 .m0
Chewore North Camping/person 2000 12200
Nyamaneche Camping/person 8.00 5m
Al Park Susions Ttiring Extra Bed per night 0,00 5.

3. TOUR OPERATOR FEES
Operators and license holders who fail to renew their permits/licenses
annually will be charged renewal fees for the number of years they have not
W been operating in addition to penalty fees.

(1) Fees for Tour Operators Annual Game Drive Permits—

Tour operutor’s (:ame Drive permit Local Operators
Q
ClargevAnnum
CATEGORY | Manzpools & Hwange 80000
CATEGORY l—Gonarcchou, Matopo. Zembee and Matusadons 30000
CATEGORY 3 and 4 10000
>
Scating cupacity upto 40.00
Scating capacity of bewween 1010 19 BN
Seaing capacity of botween 20 0 28 10600
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(2) Fees for Tour Operators Annul Walking Permit—
Park Category Restdent Tour Operator
1. Rainforest & Manupoots B000
11, wange 00
m 30000
w S0
\' S00.00

(3) Fees for Boat Cruise Permits

(1) Upper Zambezi
Tour Opernior's Boat Cruise permit fees 2000.00
Single Decker: 0—20 seats 12000
2130 scats 160,00
310 seats 2000
41 s and shose 24000
Doublc Decher 280.00
Eatra Boat Foes 150040
Dinner Cruise Permit 100000
(2) Other Cruise Permits
Kariba Tour Operotors Permit fees 1 000.00
Kyle & Guher Arcas o000
Single Decker: (200 seats anm
2130 scuws Lot
J1—40 reaws 000
41 seams and above 1on.no
Double Decker 12nm

(3) Permit Fees for Sailing Boats & Yachts per annum inclusive of launching
fees

Yatchs and salting boats Chiarge per umum
I—dberhs . ... i Likensed <0800
S—Rbenhs ... Licensed 406,00
9—lbbenhs . . ... Licenzed <07.0
17-=32tenhs . ..o Licensed <0840
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(4) Permit Fees for Houseboats per annum inclusive of launching fees

Category 1—4Berths | 5—8Benhs | 9—16Benhs 17—32Benhs | 33—64 Berths | 65 Benhsand over
KA—Company Boats  { 42000 0.00 6000 <480.00 son.on .m0
KA—individual Boots | 410,00 415.00 415,00 420.00 430.m 43500
;i—(‘omial 450.00 500.00 S50.m0 0000 65000 00.00

0

(5) Transporters Houseboats
US$2 000/annum inclusive launching fees

(6) Permit Fees- Commercial Motorized Boats
US$500.00/annum inclusive launching fees.

(7) Permit Fees—Dingies
US$200.00/annum inclusive of river usage and launching fees excluding
fishing fees.
3 (5) River Usage Fees

Please note that River Usage fees will only be paid where entry fees is not
enforceable. Therefore all clients accessing the Park through controlled entry
points will only pay entry fees and not river usage fees and vice versa.

Resddent Reglonal International
River Usage Baat Cruise Upper ZamibeeVperon/day 500 1nm 1n.00
River Usege Rafiing/ Canocing 500 ] 1n.m
River Usage Hownchold /Sailing Boas going for more 300 600 8.00
than a day/person/night (eacluding lishing)
River Usoge uher Arcat/Speed Boats/Cruise boos- 500 1000 10.00
Kariba/person/day
River Usage Binga /person May s.0n wn.m 1non
River Usage Sanyat Usne /person iday 5.00 1., inm

(1) 1 Private Canoeing in the Lower Zambezi—USS$ 10,00 for Local and
US$20,00 for Non Residents/day as camping fees and River usage fees
of US$10,00/per person/day for Non Residentsand US$5,00/per person/
day for Locals.

(2) Canoeing (other areas) per day per person—US$5,00 for Residents/
US$10,00 for Non Residents plus entry fees.

3.6 Canoeing Annual Permit Fees/Sector
(a) Manapools Shoreline—US$800,00
(b) Kariba—Chirundu Sector—$400,00
(¢) Chirundu—Manapools—US$800,00
(d) Manapools—Kanvemba—US$400,00
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(e) Upper Zambezi—US$800,00

(f) Kariba Shoreline—US$400,00
Clients Fees:US$10,00 for Locals and US$20,00 for Non Residents/day as
camping fees and River usage fees of US$10,00/person/day for Non Residents
and US$5.00/person/day for Locals. Note camping fees for designated sites
will be as per gazette.
3.7 Whitewater Rafting Annual Permit

The annual permit shall be US$2400,00per sector excluding, client river
usage fee for Non Residents US$10,00 or US$5,00 for residents per person
per day.

3.8 Kayaking Annual Permit
The annual permit shall be US$800,00 and client river usage fees/person
will apply.
3.9 Motorized Raft Annual Permit
The annual permit shall be US$1200,00 and client usage fees/person will apply.
3.11 Float plane Annual Permit

The annual permit shall be US$2400,00 per passenger seat plus client fees/
person will apply.

3.12 Aerial Game/Scenic Viewing Annual permit

(a) Ultra light planes shall be charged US$8,00 for Non Residents per
client.

(b) Fixed wing planes shall be charged US$1600,00 peraircraft plusclient
entry fee of US$5,00 for Residents and US$8,00 for Non Residents
per client.

(c) Helicopters shall be charged US$20 000,00 per aircraft plus client
entry fee of US$5,00 for Residents and US$10,00 Non Residents
per client.

3.13 Annual Permit to Keep and Utilize Domesticated Wildlife for
Commercial/Tourism Activities

The annual permit shall be US$3200,00
3.14 Sport Fishing by Tour Operators
(a) Upper Zambezi and Other areas.

(b) The annual permit shall be US$400,00 excluding daily conservation
fees and river usage fees which shall only be charged where
conservation fees are not enforceable.
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(c) Sapi—US$5000,00 including daily client river usage fees.

(d) Manapools Tour Operators.

The annual permit shall be US$500,00 excluding, daily
client river usage fees

®

(ii) Storage Fees of US$300.00/annum.
ParT IV
A. FISHING IN PARKS ESTATE
4. (1) Notes of fishing—

(a) A bag limit of 5 fish per day.

(b) Fishing is charged per person and excludes river usage fees unless

where specified.

(©) A maximum of 2 fishing rods with a maximum of 3 hooks shall be

allowed per person.

Fishing Fees in Parks Estate

Area

Dally

Weekly

Monthly

Annunlly

Locals

Non Res

Locals

Noo Res

Locals

Non Res

Locals

Kariba /Persen

5

20

NIA

(]

NA

Other damvPerson

NA

6

N/A

360

Manapools& Lower
Zaswbed! Persen

NA

N/A

N/A

Angling in all dams
Inclusive of river usage
feedd Person

NIA

120

NIA

(2) Cray Fishing

(a) Ordinary Cray fishing permit—3$5/day/3nets (cray fishing nets have

to be approved by the Parks officials).
(b) Commercial Cray Fishing Permit—US$$300,00/Net/Annum.

(3) Fishing fees for communities around the lakes

Local Communitiesto be charged US$1,00/person/day for rod and line fishing
for subsistence (Maximum of 5 fish per day).

Any fishing for commercial purposes to be charged normal fees.
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4. COMMERCIAL SEINE/GILLNET FISHING FEES

(i) Chivero . . . . . . . . US$10000,00/Annum
(i) Darwendale . . . . . . . US$10000,00/Annum
(iii) Kariba . . . TBA
(iv) Mazvikadei, Cunmngham Osbome Umzingwaze,

Manjireniji, Bangala Sebakwe, Ngezi . .  US$1 000,00

v) Kyle. . . . . . USS$1 000,00

(a) Kapenta ﬁshmg permit (Kanba) perunit . US$2 500,00 (Base
Price) Actual to be based on turnover.

(b) Nonconcessioparea . . . . . . To be based on
turnover
(c) Gill net fishing block permit (Bmga Rural Council
and Nyaminyami . . . . ... US$3200,00/Annum
(d) Permit to fish in Kanyemba (Zambezn River US$800/Annum
(e) Fishing permiton privatedams . . . US$50/Annum

All fishing operators are required to submit returns to the warden of the area of
their fishing operation and a Parks and Wildlife Management Authority officer
assigned by the Authority shall be given unhindered access to fishing records.

ParTV
SPORT/COMPETITION FEES IN PARKS ESTATE*

5(a) Angling
For both Resident and Non Resident participants, angling competitions shall

be charged at US$20,00 per person per day and this includes river usage and or
entry fees and fishing fees.

(b) Angling in Kyle shall be charged at US$15,00/ person/day and this includes
river usage and or entry fees.

(c) Rafting

For both Resident and Non Resident participants, Rafting Tournaments shall be
charged at US$25,00 per person per day for a maximum of 50 competitors and
this includes river usage and entry fees.

(d) Regatta

For both Resident and Non Resident participants, Regatta Tournaments shall be
charged at US$20,00 per person per day for a maximum of 50 competitors and
this includes river usage and entry fees.
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(e) Sailing and Yachting

For Resident and Non Resident participants, Sailing and Yachting competitions
shall be charged at US$15,00 per person per day and this includes river usage
and entry fees.

(f) Marathon and Cycling Competitions

(a) Matobo Tournament . . . . . . . US$100,60 t?xc]uding entry fees.

(b) Victoria Falls Cycle Event . . . . US$500,00 excluding entry fees.

(c) Victoria Falls Marathon. . . . . US$200/day excluding entry fees.
(g) Diving

Residents shall be charged US$10,00per person per day whilst non-
residents shall be charged US$100 per person per day.

(h) After Tournament Functions
Kariba Tiger Tournament US$1 500,00
Other Areas: US$500,00

ParT VI

CHARGES FOR USE OF AUTHORITY SERVICES AND
FACILITIES
(1) Rental of equipment
Rental and Canoes for 2 maximum of 4 hours shall be US$10,00 per hour.
Rental of Rowing boats shall be US$5 per hour.
(2) Landing fees

Landing Fees In Parks Estate Resident Nen-Resident
uss UsS
Non Commercizl flights per landing 10.00 2500
Commxrcial flights per annum 0000 2000.00
Commercial flights per landing 0.0 15000
Usc of [fangar per day 20,00 300

(3) Hire of Authority Employees for Guided Tours

A maximum of 6 people and a minimum of 3 people are required for a gnided
tour to take place. Charges for hire of services of Authority employees for
guided tours per hour or part thereof shall be as follows.

Resident—US$5,00/client/hour
Non Resident—US$10,00/client/hour
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(4) Guided Tours with Less than 3 People

Charges for hire of services of Authority employees for guided tours with less
than 3 people per hour or part thereof shall be as follows—

Resident—US$15,00/ hour

Non Resident—US$15,00 hour

Non Resident—US$30/ hour

(i) Guided Tours Chimanimani
+  Guided tour US$25,00/employee/day Maximum of 5 clients/ employee)
» Compulsory Deposit Fee: US$100,00 person (Refundable)
» Search and Rescue Fee: US$100,00/person/day.

(ii) Guided Tours Nyanga Mountain
+ Guided tour US$50/employee/day (Maximum of 5 clients/employee)
« Compulsory Deposit Fee: US$250/person (Refundable)

o Search and Rescue Fee: US$300/person/day (This covers Parks
Personnel only, any extra help including hire of dogs, helicopters etc)
shall be bourne by the client and or by his/her relatives)

(5) Trails
(i) Wilderness Trails

These are done for more than one day and a maximum of 6 people are
required.

Charges for hire of services of Authority employees for wilderness
trails shall be as follows—

Restdent—US$25,00 per person per day for the first 3 days and
US$15,00 per person thereafter.

Non Resident—US$50,00/person/day for the first three days and
US$40,00 per day thereafter.

(ii) Rhino Walking Trails
US$70, 00/person/day for Non Residents and US$40/person/day for Locals

(6) MISCELLANEOUS LABOUR CHARGES
(a) Service Charges for PAC Duties
(i) Individuals and Public Organizations

e

Charges of PAC employee, per hour or part thereof shall be
US$10,00 plus transport.
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Charges of PAC per employee, per day or part thereof shall be
US$20,00 plus transport and T & S allowances.

(ii) Private Institutions

Charges of PAC employee, per hour or part thereof shall be
US$20,00 plus transport.

Charges of PAC per employee, per day or part thereof shall be
US$50.00 plus transport and T & S allowances.

If client has no transport AA rates will apply.
(b) Hire of Service of Ant poaching
Hire of service for ant poaching per employee per day or part
thereof shall be US$5,00 plus T& S Allowances paid by client.
(c) Hire of Services Specialized Hunts
Per employee, per hour or part thereof shall be US$10,00 Per
employee per day or part thereof shall be US$50,00 plus T&S
allowances.
(d) Hire of service other
Per employee, per hour or part thereof shall be US$50,00 plus T
& S allowances.

(7) Hire of Service for Environment Impact Assessment by Parks staff—
US$250,00/person plus T & S allowances

(8) Hire of Service monitoring and translocation
Hire of service for translocation duties shall be US$200, per day/employee
(9) Hire of Service to capture

Hire of service to capture plain game shall be US$1 000,00 per day plus
transport and T& S allowances.

(10) Hire of catering service

Maximum of 20 people @ US$20,00/meal

Any extra up to 40 to pay US$0,75/person/meal

Any extra up to 60 people to pay US$0,50/person/meal.
Any extra up to 61 people to pay US$ 0,30/person/meal. -
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(9) Hire of Authority’s Motor vehicles

(a) Distancesshall becalculatedon the basis of the distances prevailing in
the currentdistance chart as prepared and provided by the Automobile
Association of Zimbabwe or by Central Mechanical Equipment
Department (Private) Limited.

(b) Charges for hire and use of a vehicle shall be calculated on the basis
of hire charges as set out be the Central Mechanical and Equipment
Department (Private) Limited or Automobile Association of Zimbabwe.

(c) Charges for the hire and use of Parks and Wildlife Authority’s vessels
shall be on costrecovery basis and excludes costs of fuel and lubricants
or shall be calculated on the basis of the hire charges as set out by
the Central Mechanical Equipment Department (Private) Limited.

(d) The Authority may waive any of the above charges or provide free
services, where in its opinion, conservation interests are at stake or
human life is threatened.

(e A 20% administration charge shall be payable in addition to any

other charge for sundry expenses.
Parr VII
LICENCE AND PERMIT FEES
7. (1) Trophy and Ivory Dealers

Permit/License Charges-US$

Desalers spplication fec (non-refundable) t000

Breeders application (oc {non-refundablc) 10,00

Trophy Dealer’s Enftia) Tnspoction Fee 10000

Trary Manufacuscr’s Inkia) Inspecdon Fee 200,00

Fishing Net Dealer’s Licence inluiad Inspection (e | 100,00

Fishing Net Deakers Licence per anmm 500.00

Trophy Dealer’s Liconce per srnum 800,00

Trophy Retailer’s Licence per ammam 800.00

Reum book. per book 2000 N
Tvory Manufacturers Licence per amum 120000

Tvory carver’s Licence per annum per person 800.00

Fee for spproval quotas 200,00

Fish dealer's penmit 250/ annmy20.00 Amonth 2
Gane meat dealer’s penmil per annum 50000
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(2) Research Permits and Research Entry Fees

®

(ii)

Research Permits—

Students not resident in Zimbabwe shall pay US$500,00 per park/
researcher International Researchers/Researcher NGOs not resident
in Zimbabwe-—US$200,00/ park/researcher

Research permits for local students—US$50,00 park/researcher.
Local Research NGOs and Universities—US$100,00/park/ researcher.
Research organizations with MOUs will be guided accordingly.

Entry fees for Research Purposes shall be as follows;

Professionals in Zimbabwe—US$100,00 per person per month.
Students in Zimbabwe—US$25,00 per person per month.

Student not resident in Zimbabwe US$200,00 per person per park.
Professionals not resident in Zimbabwe—US$400.00 per month per park.

(3) Hunters/Guides’ Licenses and Examinations

Professional Hunters AGuides (pragtical cxam) uss200.00
Profestiona) Canacing (pracuical cxem) USS 10000 per subject
Leamer Professional I lunier Exam USS 10000 per anresm
Profcssiona) Guide's Licenee USS200.00 per unnum
Leamer's Humer Licence US$S0.00 per annum
Canox special puper theory USs<0.00

River guide awhority ficence USS100.00 per annum
Leamet’s Guides oral exam US$30.00 per anngm

(4) Miscellaneous Permits/Licences

(a)
(b)
(©)
d

(e)

0]

(g)
(h)
(i)

)

Live Wildlife Seller’s Licence—US$$200,00.
Wildlife Ranching Inspection Fee—US$100,00.
Wildlife Ranching Licence—US$150,00.

Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Small Scale (Animals)—
US$400,00.

Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Small Scale (Birds and fish)
US$200,00.

Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Large Scale (Animals)—
US$1000,00.

Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Large Scale (Animals US$500,00.
Ranching/ captive/Breeding return book—US$20,00.

Levy on exportation of live Wildlife—5% of value to be determined
by the Authority.

Levy on exportation of fertile eggs—20% of value.
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(k) Permit to keep specially protected plants—US$50,00 (domestics).

(I) Permit to propagate & sell specially & sell protected plants—
US$250,00 (small scale).

(m) Permit to propagate & sell specially protected plants—US$1000,00
(large scale).

(n) Permit to keep specially protected animal species falcons & parrots
—US$500,00.

(0) Permit to keep specially protected animal species including falcons
& parrots on a smaller scale US$300,00.

(p) Domestic Permit to keep protected animal species including falcons
& parrots (Not more than 2 Birds) US$50,00/specie.

(q) Permit to keep trophies and traditional purposes—US$50,00 per
annum.

(r) Import permit on live wildlife/ permit to import live wildlife—2%
of valuesubject to minimum permit fees of $50,00 (Value to be
determined by the Authority).

(s) In transit Permit—2% of value subject to minimum permit fees of
$50,00.

Translocation permit—2 % of the total value based on gazette trophy
fees.

(t) Capture and Translocation Operator’s Licence—US$5000,00 (this
is an annual permit to register and be licensed to do the business of
capturing and translocating wildlife. Note that a translocating permit
for the animals will still be required).

(u) Permit to move animal on educational purposes (within Zimbabwe)
per animal—US$50,00.

(v) Permit Replacement Fee—US$200,00.
(w) Permit to poison baboons—US$160,00.
(x) Permit to poison baboons—US$100,00.

Note:—The scale of wildlife captive breeding shall be determined by an *
assessment by Parks personnel

(5) Filming Permits

Commercial, documentary and educational filming and photography (per day
or part thereof) shall be charged as follows—

3

Persons resident in Zimbabwe—
(a) Rainforest, Hwange and Manapools—US$300,00/crew/day.

146



X

S.1. 45 of 2014

()
()
(@

Other areas—US$100,00 crew/day.
Moonlight Filming—US$10600,00/crew/prescribed hours.
Night Filming—US$850/crew/prescribed hours.

Persons not resident in Zimbabwe—

(2)
(b)
©
(d)

Rainforest, Hwange and Manapools—US$500,00/crew/day.
Other areas—US$350,00 crew/day.

Moonlight Filming—US$1500,00/crew/prescribed hours.
Night Filming—US$850/crew/prescribed hours.

Note: A copy of the research document film or documentary should be
submitted to Parks and Wild life Management Authority and the Authority and
the Authority reserves the rights to use photographs, information and results of
the study undertaken in its estates.

All filming crew to pay applicable entry fees at 50%of the normal rate.

Crew is maximum of 6 members only.

(6) Cities Documentation

(a)

(b)
(©)

(d)
O]
®
(8)
(h)
(i
@
(k)
M

Permit (per permit) (Import/Export) and other (transit permit)—2%
of value (If 2 % of the trophy fee less than US$50,00 general permit
fee will apply).

Fee for processing general permits—US$50,00.

Renewal of permits, (per permit) Import/Export) and other (Transit
Permit)—US$200,00.

Hunting Permi—US$50, 00.

Tags (per tag)... cities tags plastic—US$ 15,00.
Tags, (per tag)... Cities Tags, metal—US$15,00.
Elephant hide tag (per tag)—US$5,00.

CITIES NP11 books—US$20,00.

CITIES NP 1 books—US$30,00.

Processing of TR2 Form/perform—US$5,00.
Purchase for TR2 form/ form—US$2,00.

Special hunting permits—Dangerous game (Inc using bow & arrow,
& handgun) US$1500,00.

(m) Special hunting permits—Plain game (including using bow & arrow,

(n)

& handgun)—US$100,00.
Special Hunting Permit Using Dogs—US$1500,00/ pack.
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(o) Pack dog registration...US$200,00/pack (12 dogs)

(p) Backpacker hunting—US$300,00.

(q) Citiessecurity seal—US$3,00 (covered if 2% value of trophy is paid.)
(r) Firearms Certificate Application Form—US8$10,00.

Part VIII

FEES FOR PERMITS TO COLLECT SAMPLES/SPECIMENS
8. (1) Notes on Collection of Specimens

(a) The fee fixed for each permit is chargeable regardless of whether any
sample or specimen to which the permit relates is collected.

(b) Unless indicated, no permit shall be issued for the collection of
samples or specimens for commercial purposes.

(c) Excludes endangered species or animal with a trophy value.

Fee charged per day
Residenis Non

Resident
Insects (A bag linit of S inscaus per day shall apply) UssRm L5000
Repuiles (cackiding crocodiles) and a bag limit of § repiles per uss1on.n0 S00.600

day shall apply
Omamernal lish (A bag limit of § fish per day shal) apply) US$100.00 SN
Birds (A bag limit of 5 birds per duy shall apply US$100.00 S00.00
Small mamnals Quatation 000
on request
1. A bag limit of $ summals per day
shall apply
2. Excluding cndangered species or
animals with a rophy fee
Bats Quatxion on request o000
1. Abagofl5 specimens shall apply
2. Excludes endangerod species or animals with @
trophy vakie I
Eggs Quotxion on request Quoratian on request
Fish KG Quotation on rguest Quotation on Tequest
N
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Parr IX
L4
PERMIT FEES FOR THE EXPLOITATION OF PRODUCTS IN PARK
ESTATE
9. (1) Notes on Exploitation of Park Products
¢ (i) The fee fixed for each permit is chargeable regardless of whether any
products to which the permit relates is collected.
(ii) Unless indicated no permit shall be issued for collection of products
for commercial purposes.
'{m (iii) Excluding specially species.
Residents Non Reddents
Barhs. lcaves and roots (A bog fimit of 1 kg per Ussion.on 200.00
bag shall apply
Sovds (A bag limit of | kg per day shall apply Quoration on request 200,06
Sccdlings Quatation on request Quotation on roguest
Timber per cubic mewe (Pine, Eucalypus, Quotation on reguest Quoration on roguest
Cypress. and Waule Blackwood)

(2) Gravel, River Sand and Pit-Sand

(a) Gravel 5m®*—US$100,00

(b) River sand 5m*—US$75,00

(c) Pitsand 5m®—US$65,00

(d) Firewood —US$20,00 m?
Rates will also be charged according to the vehicle to the vehicle capacity.
(3) Prospecting Permits

(a) Prospecting permit, precious (gold, platinum)—US$100/month/
claim.

(b) Prospecting permit; precious minerals (diamond)—US$$2000,00/
month/claim.

v (c) Prospecting permit; strategic minerals (e.g uranium) US$2 500/month
/claim.

(d) Prospecting for black granite—US$250/claim/month.
(e) Prospective for black granite—US$250/ claim/ month.
8 (f) Prospecting permit (other)—US$500,00/ claim/month.
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'-l

4. (1) Mining Permits
Notes—

(a) Miners with established mines within Parks and Wildlife Estates
will be charged US$15 000 per claim per quarter to undertake such
activities and will register a minimum of one vehicle.

®

(b) All charges per annum.

(c) No entry fees for 5 miners per paid up claim otherwise all others to
pay entry fees.

(d) Reclamation deposit (Non Refundable) of US$3 000/claim.
(e) Initial Mining Inspection Fee.
(i)  Strategic and precious minerals . . . US$500,00/claim
(ii) OtherMinerals. . . ......... US$200,00/claim
(2) Precious Minerals e.g Platinum Gold
(a) Small Scale/active mine—US$4 000.
(b) Medium Scale/active mine—US$7 500.
(¢) A claim not being used—US$625.
(3) Mining Diamond
Active claim: US$50 000/annum
(4) Mining-Chrome
(a) Small scale/active mine—US$2 500.
(b) Medium Scale/active mine—US$4 000.
(c¢) A claim not being used—US$625.
(5) Mining Strategic Minerals—e.g, Uranium
(a) Active mine US$30 000.
(b) A mine not being used—US$1 000. ~
(6) Mining Natural Stone and Glitter Stone
(a) Small Scale/active mine—US$500. >
(b) Medium Scale/active—US$1 000.
(c) A claim not being used—US$250
(7) Mining Black Granite
(a) A claim not being used—US$3 000,00.
(b) A claim not being used—US$500,00.

‘e
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(8) Mining Tantalite
(a) Large scale/active mine—US$20 000.
(b) Medium scale/active mine—US$10 000.
(9) Mining Other
(a) Active claim US$2000,00.
(b) A claim not being used—US$200,00.

Parr X

FEES FOR GAME AND GAME PRODUCTS
10. (1) Hunting )
Live animals for sport hunting. . . . . . . . . To be sold through auction
Huntingcamps . . . . . . ... .. .. .. To be sold through auction
Live animals for restocking purposes . . . . . . Current auction prices
Rawivory . . . . . . .. ... ...... US$170kg
Hippoteeth . . . . . . . ... .. .. .. US$5/kg
Warthog teeth . . . . . . . . Market value based on regional prices/kg.

Administrative fee for—
Registration of raw ivory/tusk . . . . . . . . . . .. US$20,00
Administrative fee/ handling fee (Campfire/Customs) . . 20% of sales

Note—

Only head office will only conduct sale of ivory and elephant products.
The Director General reserves the right to sell these trophies.

Miscellaneous Charge
Skins of specially protected animals. . . . . . . . . . . . To remuin as State propenty
Game product Charge
1. | Elephant Panel Auction
2. | Elephant feet, small Auction
3. | Elephant feet, medium Auction
4. | Elephant feet, large Auction
5. | Elephant tail with hairs Auction
6. | Elephant tail without hairs Auction
7. | Elephant thigh bone Auction
8. | Elephant skull Auction
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Game product Charge
9. { Elephant jaws Auction
10. | Eland skin Auction
11. | Eland skull Auction
12. | Eland cape Auction
13. | Buftalo skin Auction
14. | Buftalo skull Auction
15. | Butfalo foot Auction
16. | Buffalo cape Auction
17. | Buffalo scrotym Auction
18. Bushbuck’s!{in Auction
19. Bushbucl; cape Auction
20. | Baboon skin Auction
21. | Baboon skull Auction
22, | Wild pig skin Auction
23. | Impala skin Auction
24. | Impala cape Auction
25. | Impala skull Auction
26. | Kudu skin Auction
27. | Kudu skull Auction
28. | Kudu cape Auction
29. | Civet cat skin Auction
30. | Crocadile skin, small Auction
31. | Crocodile feet Auction
32. | Crocodile skin, medium Auction
33. | Crocodile skin, large Auction
34. | Crocodile skull Auction
35. | Crocedile skin processed Auction
36. | Crocodile egg US$5,60
37. | Tsetse be cape Auction
38. | Tsetse be skin Auction
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Game product Charge
39. | Tsetse be skull Auction
40. | Leopard skin Auction
41. | Leopard skull Auction
42. | Lion skin, male Auction
43. | Lion skin, female Auction
44. | Lion skull Auction
45. | Lion skin processed Auction
46. | Sable skin Auction
47. | Sable skull Auction
48. | Sable cape Auction
49. | Serval skin Auction
50. | Reedbuck skin Auction
51. | Reedbuck skull Auction
52. | Reedbuck cape Auction
53. | Girafte skin Auction
54. | Giratte cape Auction
55. | Giratfe skull Auction
56. | Hippo skin Auction
57. { Hippo skull Auction
58. | Hippo foot Auction
59. | Hippo tail Auction
60. | Hyena skin Auction
61. | Hyena skull Auction
62. | Honey badger skin Auction
63. | Hartebeest skin Auction
64. | Hartebeest skull Auction
65. | Grysbok skin Auction
66. | Genet skin Augction
67. | Nyala skin Auction
68. | Nyala skull Auction
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~
Game product Charge
69. | Nyala cape Auction
70. | Duiker skin Auction
71. | Black-backed jackal Auction :
72. | Waterbuck skin Auction
73. | Waterbuck skull Auction
74. | Waterbuck cape Auction
75. | Wildebeest skin and tail Auction -
76. | Wildebeest skull Auction
77. | Wildebeest cape Auction
78. | Wildebeest tail Auction
79. | Wildebeest ski Auction
80. | Warthog skin Auction
81. | Warthog skull Auction
82. | Zebra skin Auction
83. | Hedgehog skin Auction
84. | Monkey, vervet skin Auction
85. | Monkey simango skin Auction
86. | Wild dog skull Auction
87. | Wild dog skin Auction
88. | Wild dog cape Auction
89. | Clawless otter skin Auction
90. | Stripped polecat skin Auction
91. | Large spotted genet, skin Auction
92. | Yellow mongoose skin Auction
93. | Water mongoose skin Auction 2
94, | Banded mongcose skin Auction
95. | Dwarf mangoose skin Auction
96. | Caracal skin Auction N
97. | African wild cat skin Auction
98. | Rock dassie skin Auction
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Game product Charge

99. | Antbear cape Auction
100. | Antbear skin Auction
101. | Klipspringer cape Auction
102. | Kiplinger skin Auction
103. | Oribi skin Auction
104. | Steenbok skin Auction
105. | Steenbok skull Auction
106. | Suni skin Auction
107. | Scrub hare skin Auction
108. | Tree squirrel skin Auction
109. | Tortoise shells Auction
110. | Ostrich skin Auction
111. | Ostrich egg shell Auction
112. { Ostrich skin processed Auction
113. | Spring hare skin Auction
114. | Bones, others Auction
115. | Porcupine skin Auction
116. § Ostrich feathers Auction
117. | Others not mentioned Auction
118. | Ostrich eggs Auction
119. | Mounted trophies Auction

*Sale of the game products to members of ZINATHA and other individuals
for non-commercial purposes is at the discretion of the Director General. The
charge is as per the current auction prices.

Note—Only Head Office will conduct sale of all game products.
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HUNTING TROPHY FEES FOR: CONCESSION AREA

Part XI

SPECIES FEES IN US$
Elephant (M) 501bs and below 9200
51—55 9600
56—60 10 000
Above 60lbs 11 000
Elephant 2,000
Buffalo (M) 3,500
Buftalo (F) 800
Lion (M) 5,000
Lion (F) 1,500
Leopard (M) 2,500
Cheetah 2,500
Sable (M) 1,500
Sable (F) 400
Hippo 1,000
Crocodile 1,000
Giraffe 850
Nyala (M) 700
Nyala (F) 300
Eland (M) 900
Eland (F) 500
Waterbuck (M) 850
Waterbuck (F) 300
Bushbuck (M) 400
Bushbuck (F) 150
Kudu (M) 600
Kudu (F) 300
Wildebeest 550
Reedbuck (M) 300
Reedbuck (F) 250
Tsessebe 500
Zebra 550
Ostrich 750
Impala (M) 80
Impala (F) 40
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SPECIES FEES IN US$
Warthog (M) 300
Warthog (F) 80
Klipspringer 250
Grybok 75
Duiker 90
Bushpig 150
Hyena 50

Suni 75

Oribi 75
Serval 150
Civet cat 100
Jackal 75
Porcupine 20
Wildcat 75
Baboon 5

Genet 75
Caracal 160
Steenbok 100
Honeybager 100
Dassie 50
Vervel Monkey 5
Springhare 30
Guinea Fow! 4
Francolin 4
Sangrouse 3
Pigeons /doves 4

Ducks/ Geese 4

Wild Crocodile eggs 3 per egg
Wet Crocodile skin export permit | 2% of value exports

PART XII
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

12. (1) Rainforest Special Activities

(a) The use of the statue site for special activities in the Rain Forest in
the Victoria Falls National Park, limited to a party of ten (10) people
and whose stay not exceed two hours, shall be charged as follows.
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Persons resident in Zimbabwe—US$100,00 including entry fees.
Persons not resident in Zimbabwe—US$500,00.

(b) The same fees shall apply for half a day for similar special activities
in all other parks.

(2) Bush Dinner Sites

Bush Dinner Sites shall be charged as follows Residents-—US$5,00 per
person, Non Residents, US$10,00

(3) Firewood
Firewood shall be charged as follows US$5,00/bundle.
(4) Release of Impounded Items

]

4. (1) Release of Impounded Vehicle or Motorized Equipment

Release of impounded vehicle or motorized equipment shall be charged as
follows; US$1000 for Zimbabwe residents and US$2000 for non residents.

(2) Release of Impounded Non Motorized Vessels
(a) Dingies—US$50,00
(b) Bicycles—US$30,00
(c) Wheel Barrow—US$25,00
(d) Push Cart—US$100,00
(e) Scotch Cart—US$100
(f) Fishing Rod—US$20,00
(g) Banana boats—US$150,00
(h) Crankers—US$200,00
All impounded items to be charged 20% storage fee based on value of item.
(3) Release of Impounded Kapenta Rig

Fee for release of impounded kapenta rig shall be US$2 000 for locals
and US$4 000 for non residents.

(4) Release of Impounded Beasts

3
Change for release of impounded beast per beast per day shall be $2,00
Note—All impounded assets will be disposed of after 3 months
5. (1) Day time use of library
N4

(a) With internet services US$6,00
(b) Without internet services US$4,00
(c) Individual students—US$10,00/person/per quarter
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(d) Membership for individuals—US$50,00 per quarter
[{ (¢) Institutional membership—US$150,00
(f) Note: No books shall be removed from the library

(2) Other Library Fees
(a) Photocopying—From US$1,00 for 20 sheets
(b) Binding (Spiral—US$2,00 per copy
(c) Overdue Fines—US$0,50 per day per item
(d) Damaged Library Materials—On quotation
(e) Lost books—Current book value
(f) LPH exam papers—US$5,00 per set

6. Use of telephone

(a) Localtrunk calls—Telephone ornetwork rates plus 20% commission.

(b) Local trunk (through cell phone)—Network rates plus 20%
commission.

7. Rental of facilities
(a) Office space, per unit—Quotation on request
(b) Staff accommodation-—Quotation on request
(¢) Conference room/Lecture Theatre
«  With facilities—Quotation on request
o  With facilitiess—Quotation on request
«  Without facilities—Quotation on request
«  Matopos—US$50,00
o Main camp—US$100,00
«  Nyanga—Quotation on request
6 (a) Use of Mushandike (NRC)—Quotation on request

(b) Use of Mushandike (NRC) by School, the aged and the disabled—
Quotation on request.

(c) BoultonAtlantica—

7 «  Conference facilitiess—US$ 5,00/per person

8. Wedding Venues

Tariffs for maximum of 300 guests and extra to be charged separately on
- quotation.

(a) Ewanrigg Botanical gardens—US$850,00
(b) Vumba Botanical Gardens—US$850,00

159



Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
By-laws, 2014

(c) Bolton—US$450,00
(d) Zambezi Camp: US$100,00 (Maximum 20 people)

9. Full Board Catering Services—

Basic Meal (for accommodated groups only—minimum of 5 guests
(a) Breakfast—US$8,00/person
(b) Lunch—US$10,060/person
(©

10.Compensation for Game Illegally Killed For Any Loss or Damage to
Property

Compensation—
Payable by persons who illegally kill game . . . (1) Current statute, applies
(b) In other cases, the animal as of the
current live animal auction prices
For any loss or damage of property . . . . . . (¢) Currcent replacement value
Note—

The Authority may waive the above charges, where in its opinion, conservation
interests are at stake or life is threatened.

Supplement to the Zimbabwean Government Gazette dated the 28th February 2014.
Printed by the Government Printer, Harare.
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